FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Smith to Engrossed House Bill No. 1147 by Representative Smith

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 19, after "chairperson" and before "carry" change "may" to "shall"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 21, after "state" and before "prior" delete "less than fourteen days" and insert
- 5 "within a period beginning thirteen days"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 5, line 28, after "void" and before "initio." change "ad" to "ab"